

GJ

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

LAWRENCE E. JAFFE PENSION PLAN, On)
Behalf of Itself and All Others Similarly)
Situating,)

Plaintiff,)

vs.)

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC., et)
al.,)

Defendants.)

Lead Case No. 02-C-5893
(Consolidated)

CLASS ACTION

Judge Ronald A. Guzman
Magistrate Judge Nan R. Nolan

FILED
MAR 01 2005
MICHAEL W DOBBINS
CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT

PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ORDER COMPELLING DEFENDANT ARTHUR
ANDERSEN LLP TO PRODUCE WITNESSES FOR DEPOSITION AND DOCUMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL RULE 37.2	3
III. ARGUMENT	4
A. Discovery Standard	4
B. Andersen Must Provide Corporate Testimony	5
C. Plaintiffs Are Entitled to Responsive Documents from January 1, 1994 to the Date of Production	6
D. Andersen Must Produce Documents Relating to Investigations by Federal or State Agencies Concerning Household (Request 1)	8
E. Andersen Must Produce Documents Concerning Professional Services Performed by Andersen for Household (Requests 4 and 5)	8
F. Andersen Must Produce Employee Desk Files, Correspondence and Email (Requests 6 and 9)	9
G. Andersen Must Produce Audit Manuals and Guides (Request 10)	9
H. Andersen Must Produce Documents Related to Partner Compensation (Request 13)	10
I. Andersen Must Produce Reviews, Evaluations and Personnel Files for the Auditors Who Worked on Household Engagements (Request 17)	11
J. Andersen Must Produce Peer Reviews (Request 18)	12
IV. CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>American Standard, Inc. v. Pfizer, Inc.</i> , 828 F.2d 734 (Fed. Cir. 1987).....	10
<i>Baylor v. Mading-Dugan Drug Co.</i> , 57 F.R.D. 509 (N.D. Ill. 1972).....	11
<i>Buycks-Roberson v. Citibank Fed. Sav. Bank</i> , 162 F.R.D. 338 (N.D. Ill. 1995)	5, 6
<i>Control Data Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , Master Docket 3-85-1341, 1987 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 16829 (D. Minn. Dec. 10, 1987), <i>aff'd</i> , 1988 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 18603 (D. Minn. Feb. 22, 1988)	7, 12
<i>Dowling v. American Haw. Cruises</i> , 971 F.2d 423 (9th Cir. 1992)	12
<i>Federal Deposit Ins. Corp. v. Mercantile Nat'l Bank</i> , 84 F.R.D. 345 (N.D. Ill. 1979).....	12
<i>Fields v. Oliver's Stores, Inc.</i> , No. 87 Civ. 0894 (WK), 1990 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 2271 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 2, 1990)	10
<i>Garrett v. San Francisco</i> , 818 F.2d 1515 (9th Cir. 1987)	11
<i>Gohler v. Wood</i> , 162 F.R.D. 691 (D. Utah 1995)	10
<i>Herman & MacLean v. Huddleston</i> , 459 U.S. 375 (1983).....	6
<i>Huddleston v. Herman & MacLean</i> , 640 F.2d 534 (5th Cir. 1981), <i>aff'd in part and rev'd in part on other grounds sub. nom</i> <i>Herman & MacLean v. Huddleston</i> , 459 U.S. 375 (1983)	6
<i>In re Brand Name Prescription Drugs Antitrust Litig.</i> , 94 C 897, MDL 997, 1995 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 8281 (N.D. Ill. June 13, 1995)	9

	Page
<i>In re Complete Mgmt. Sec. Litig.</i> , 153 F. Supp. 2d 314 (S.D.N.Y. 2001).....	8
<i>In re Hawaii Corp.</i> , 88 F.R.D. 518 (D. Haw. 1980).....	11
<i>In re Int'l Horizons, Inc.</i> , 689 F.2d 996 (11th Cir. 1982)	11
<i>In re Leslie Fay Cos. Sec. Litig.</i> , 835 F. Supp. 167 (S.D.N.Y. 1993)	8
<i>In re Mercury Fin. Co.</i> , No. 97 C 3035, 1999 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 11236 (N.D. Ill. July 12, 1999).....	10, 11, 12
<i>In re MicroStrategy Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 115 F. Supp. 2d 620 (E.D. Va. 2000)	8
<i>In re Orbital Sciences Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 58 F. Supp. 2d 682 (E.D. Va. 1999)	11
<i>In re Oxford Health Plans, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , MDL Civ. 1222 (CLB), 2001 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 5817 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 30, 2001).....	11
<i>In re Sahlen & Assoc., Inc.</i> , Case No. 89-6308-CIV, 1990 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 18793 (S.D. Fla. Nov. 5, 1990).....	12
<i>In re Seagate Tech. II Sec. Litig.</i> , No. C-89-2493(A)-VRW, 1993 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 18065 (N.D. Cal. June 10, 1993)	7
<i>In re Steinhardt Partners, L.P.</i> , 9 F.3d 230 (2d Cir. 1993).....	8
<i>In re Wellcare Mgmt. Group Sec. Litig.</i> , 964 F. Supp. 632 (N.D.N.Y. 1997).....	11
<i>Jakob v. Champion Int'l Corp.</i> , 01 C 0497, 2001 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 19010 (N. D. Ill. Nov. 14, 2001).....	5

	Page
<i>King v. E.F. Hutton & Co.</i> , 117 F.R.D. 2 (D.D.C. 1987).....	7
<i>Master Palletizer Sys., Inc. v. T.S. Ragsdale Co.</i> , 123 F.R.D. 351 (D. Colo. 1988)	10
<i>Nestle Foods Corp. v. Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co.</i> , 135 F.R.D. 101 (D.N.J. 1990).....	5
<i>Schlagal v. Learning Tree Int'l</i> , Case No. CV98-6384 ABC (Ex), 1998 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 20306 (C.D. Cal. Dec. 23, 1998)	11
<i>Semien v. Life Ins. Co. of N. Am.</i> , 03 C 4795, 2004 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 6759 (N.D. Ill. Apr. 20, 2004)	4
<i>Stephens Theatre Corp. v. Loew's, Inc.</i> , 17 F.R.D. 494 (D.N.Y. 1955)	7
<i>United States v. Taylor</i> , 166 F.R.D. 356 (M.D.N.C. 1996)	5
<i>Wilstein v. San Tropai Condominium Master Ass'n</i> , 189 F.R.D. 371 (N.D. Ill. 1999).....	4
 STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS	
Fed. R. Civ. P.	
Rule 26	5
Rule 26(b)(1).....	4, 5
Rule 30(b)(6).....	<i>passim</i>
Rule 37(a).....	1
 Fed. R. Evid.	
Rule 501	11, 12
